

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3282

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

HWY : SR 410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 410 PIERCE/KING CL VIC AND JCT SE 456TH STREET 00A050	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052 PO BOX 595 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			38,900.00	-42.80%	22,250.00	-16,650	33,123.00	-14.85%	52,500.00	34.96%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3000 ha		15,000.0000	105.13%	30,770.0000	17,940.0000	19.60%	41,650.0000	177.67%	
			4,500.00	4,731	9,231.00	5,382.00	882	12,495.00	7,995	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	26.0000 m2		40.0000	0.00%	40.0000	12.5000	-68.75%	25.0000	-37.50%	
			1,040.00	0	1,040.00	325.00	-715	650.00	-390	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	16.0000 m		20.0000	150.00%	50.0000	31.2000	56.00%	25.0000	25.00%	
			320.00	480	800.00	499.20	179	400.00	80	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	550.0000 m2		6.0000	116.67%	13.0000	8.0000	33.33%	17.0000	183.33%	
			3,300.00	3,850	7,150.00	4,400.00	1,100	9,350.00	6,050	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1750.0000 m		0.1000	-70.00%	0.0300	0.0500	-50.00%	0.0500	-50.00%	
			175.00	-123	52.50	87.50	-88	87.50	-88	
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	74.0000 m		4.5000	-33.33%	3.0000	3.3500	-25.56%	3.5000	-22.22%	
			333.00	-111	222.00	247.90	-85	259.00	-74	
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	1850.0000 m		1.5000	-43.33%	0.8500	0.9500	-36.67%	1.0000	-33.33%	
			2,775.00	-1,203	1,572.50	1,757.50	-1,018	1,850.00	-925	
9	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING									
	13.0000 EACH		15.0000	66.67%	25.0000	28.0000	86.67%	35.0000	133.33%	
			195.00	130	325.00	364.00	169	455.00	260	
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	9.0000 EACH		50.0000	-40.00%	30.0000	33.6000	-32.80%	50.0000	0.00%	
			450.00	-180	270.00	302.40	-148	450.00	0	
11	REMOVING PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	73.0000 m2		15.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	11.2000	-25.33%	20.0000	33.33%	
			1,095.00	-365	730.00	817.60	-277	1,460.00	365	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3282

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

HWY : SR 410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 410 PIERCE/KING CL VIC AND JCT SE 456TH STREET 00A050	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052 PO BOX 595 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	2.3600	HUND	150.0000	-36.67%	95.0000	-130	106.4000	-29.07%	100.0000	-33.33%
			354.00		224.20		251.10		236.00	
13	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	-25.00%	150.0000	-50	150.0000	-25.00%	500.0000	150.00%
			200.00		150.00		150.00		500.00	300
GRADING										
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	120.0000	m3	40.0000	-5.00%	38.0000	-240	16.5000	-58.75%	35.0000	-12.50%
			4,800.00		4,560.00		1,980.00		4,200.00	
15	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	357.0000	m2	30.0000	-58.00%	12.6000	-3,392	20.5000	-31.67%	10.0000	-66.67%
			10,710.00		4,498.20		7,318.50		3,570.00	
16	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	190.0000	m3	25.0000	26.00%	31.5000	1,235	28.0000	12.00%	22.0000	-12.00%
			4,750.00		5,985.00		5,320.00		4,180.00	
17	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	190.0000	m3	3.0000	106.67%	6.2000	608	9.4000	213.33%	10.0000	233.33%
			570.00		1,178.00		1,786.00		1,900.00	
DRAINAGE										
18	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	298.0000	m3	40.0000	-55.50%	17.8000	-6,616	23.0000	-42.50%	30.0000	-25.00%
			11,920.00		5,304.40		6,854.00		8,940.00	
19	QUARRY SPALLS									
	16.5000	m3	40.0000	87.50%	75.0000	578	97.0000	142.50%	50.0000	25.00%
			660.00		1,237.50		1,600.50		825.00	
20	FLARED END SECTION 300 MM DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	13.33%	340.0000	40	565.0000	88.33%	350.0000	16.67%
			300.00		340.00		565.00		350.00	
21	COIR LOG									
	13.0000	m	10.0000	1,300.00%	140.0000	595	55.7500	457.50%	75.0000	650.00%
			130.00		1,820.00		724.75		975.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3282

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

HWY : SR 410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 410 PIERCE/KING CL VIC AND JCT SE 456TH STREET 00A050	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052 PO BOX 595 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER									
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH	750.0000 6,000.00	710.0000 5,680.00	-5.33% -320	775.0000 6,200.00	3.33% 200	1,100.0000 8,800.00	46.67% 2,800
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200MM DIAM. W/ FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,805.0000 2,805.00	12.20% 305	3,071.0000 3,071.00	22.84% 571	4,200.0000 4,200.00	68.00% 1,700
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	1,600.0000 4,800.00	-20.00% -1,200	1,860.0000 5,580.00	-7.00% -420	2,700.0000 8,100.00	35.00% 2,100
25	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 181.5000	m	3.0000 544.50	4.5000 816.75	50.00% 272	8.5000 1,542.75	183.33% 998	4.0000 726.00	33.33% 182
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 181.5000	m	60.0000 10,890.00	71.2500 12,931.88	18.75% 2,042	89.5000 16,244.25	49.17% 5,354	92.0000 16,698.00	53.33% 5,808
27	TRASH RACK FOR 300MM DIAM. PIPE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	510.0000 510.00	2.00% 10	475.0000 475.00	-5.00% -25	250.0000 250.00	-50.00% -250
SURFACING									
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 277.0000	t	30.0000 8,310.00	33.4500 9,265.65	11.50% 956	20.9000 5,789.30	-30.33% -2,521	20.0000 5,540.00	-33.33% -2,770
LIQUID ASPHALT									
29	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.4000	t	500.0000 1,200.00	425.0000 1,020.00	-15.00% -180	430.0000 1,032.00	-14.00% -168	400.0000 960.00	-20.00% -240
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,660.00	1,660.00	0.00%	1,660.00	0.00%	1,660.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
31	CRACK SEALING EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%	4,000.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3282
 HWY : SR 410
 TITLE : SR 410
 PIERCE/KING CL VIC
 AND JCT SE 456TH STREET
 00A050
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC. DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4224 WALLER RD E 7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052 4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE
 PO BOX 595
 TACOMA WA 984431099 REDMOND WA 980730595 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 723.2000	m2	10.0000 7,232.00	9.5000 6,870.40	-5.00% -362	10.0000 7,232.00	0.00% 0	8.0000 5,785.60	-20.00% -1,446	
33	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2: 196.0000	t	50.0000 9,800.00	41.0000 8,036.00	-18.00% -1,764	51.5000 10,094.00	3.00% 294	55.0000 10,780.00	10.00% 980	
34	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 111.2000	t	60.0000 6,672.00	50.7000 5,637.84	-15.50% -1,034	116.0000 12,899.20	93.33% 6,227	75.0000 8,340.00	25.00% 1,668	
35	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2: 1350.0000	t	45.0000 60,750.00	36.5000 49,275.00	-18.89% -11,475	51.5000 69,525.00	14.44% 8,775	50.0000 67,500.00	11.11% 6,750	
36	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 139.0000	m	20.0000 2,780.00	40.0000 5,560.00	100.00% 2,780	44.8000 6,227.20	124.00% 3,447	42.0000 5,838.00	110.00% 3,058	
37	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP 6.0000	EACH	50.0000 300.00	400.0000 2,400.00	700.00% 2,100	325.0000 1,950.00	550.00% 1,650	400.0000 2,400.00	700.00% 2,100	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
38	TOPSOIL TYPE B 905.0000	m3	10.0000 9,050.00	41.8000 37,829.00	318.00% 28,779	24.0000 21,720.00	140.00% 12,670	28.0000 25,340.00	180.00% 16,290	
39	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 3630.0000	m2	1.0000 3,630.00	0.3200 1,161.60	-68.00% -2,468	0.3000 1,089.00	-70.00% -2,541	0.4000 1,452.00	-60.00% -2,178	
40	MULCHING 0.3600	ha	1,000.0000 360.00	3,422.0000 1,231.92	242.20% 872	2,168.0000 780.48	116.80% 420	4,000.0000 1,440.00	300.00% 1,080	
41	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	
42	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW; LIVE STAKE CUTTINGS 95.0000	EACH	10.0000 950.00	12.5000 1,187.50	25.00% 238	6.5000 617.50	-35.00% -333	15.0000 1,425.00	50.00% 475	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3282

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

HWY : SR 410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 410 PIERCE/KING CL VIC AND JCT SE 456TH STREET 00A050	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052 PO BOX 595 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
43	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD #1 CONTAINER 128.0000	EACH	23.0000 2,944.00	-21.74% -640	18.0000 2,304.00	-21.74% -640	6.5000 832.00	-71.74% -2,112	25.0000 3,200.00	8.70% 256
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW; LIVE STAKE CUTTINGS 96.0000	EACH	10.0000 960.00	25.00% 240	12.5000 1,200.00	25.00% 240	6.5000 624.00	-35.00% -336	15.0000 1,440.00	50.00% 480
45	FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL EST.		3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%
46	STRAW BALE CHECK DAM 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	66.67% 100	250.0000 250.00	66.67% 100	250.0000 250.00	66.67% 100	250.0000 250.00	66.67% 100
47	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 11.0000	EACH	30.0000 330.00	66.67% 220	50.0000 550.00	66.67% 220	75.0000 825.00	150.00% 495	70.0000 770.00	133.33% 440
48	ESC LEAD 120.0000	HR	40.0000 4,800.00	25.00% 1,200	50.0000 6,000.00	25.00% 1,200	40.0000 4,800.00	0.00% 0	32.0000 3,840.00	-20.00% -960
49	STREET CLEANING 60.0000	HR	100.0000 6,000.00	-6.50% -390	93.5000 5,610.00	-6.50% -390	85.0000 5,100.00	-15.00% -900	75.0000 4,500.00	-25.00% -1,500
TRAFFIC										
50	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 139.0000	m	40.0000 5,560.00	43.13% 2,398	57.2500 7,957.75	43.13% 2,398	44.0000 6,116.00	10.00% 556	55.0000 7,645.00	37.50% 2,085
51	EXTRUDED CURB 44.0000	m	12.0000 528.00	33.33% 176	16.0000 704.00	33.33% 176	17.9000 787.60	49.17% 260	35.0000 1,540.00	191.67% 1,012
52	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 336.0000	m	45.0000 15,120.00	-25.22% -3,814	33.6500 11,306.40	-25.22% -3,814	37.7000 12,667.20	-16.22% -2,453	45.0000 15,120.00	0.00% 0
53	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 5.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 25,000.00	0.00% 0	5,000.0000 25,000.00	0.00% 0	5,600.0000 28,000.00	12.00% 3,000	5,300.0000 26,500.00	6.00% 1,500

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3282

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

HWY : SR 410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 410 PIERCE/KING CL VIC AND JCT SE 456TH STREET 00A050	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION 7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052 PO BOX 595 REDMOND WA 980730595 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
55	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	-30.00%	700.0000	-21.60%	1,000.0000	0.00%	
			2,000.00	-600	1,568.00	-432	2,000.00	0	
56	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	-80.00%	1,000.0000	-16.00%	5,000.0000	0.00%	
			10,000.00	-8,000	8,400.00	-1,600	10,000.00	0	
57	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	44.0000 HR		40.0000	-18.13%	32.7500	12.50%	32.0000	-20.00%	
			1,760.00	-319	1,980.00	220	1,408.00	-352	
58	PAINT LINE								
	2070.0000 m		0.5000	-20.00%	0.4000	-10.00%	0.5000	0.00%	
			1,035.00	-207	931.50	-104	1,035.00	0	
59	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	324.5000 m		4.5000	-22.22%	3.5000	-13.33%	4.0000	-11.11%	
			1,460.25	-325	1,265.55	-195	1,298.00	-162	
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	75.0000 m2		20.0000	-10.00%	18.0000	0.00%	30.0000	50.00%	
			1,500.00	-150	1,500.00	0	2,250.00	750	
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	49.0000 m		12.0000	33.33%	16.0000	49.17%	20.0000	66.67%	
			588.00	196	784.00	289	980.00	392	
62	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW								
	9.0000 EACH		35.0000	-28.57%	25.0000	-20.00%	50.0000	42.86%	
			315.00	-90	225.00	-63	450.00	135	
63	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	6.0000 EACH		70.0000	-35.71%	45.0000	-28.00%	60.0000	-14.29%	
			420.00	-150	270.00	-118	360.00	-60	
64	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	8.0000 EACH		20.0000	-5.00%	19.0000	6.50%	50.0000	150.00%	
			160.00	-8	152.00	10	400.00	240	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3282

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

HWY : SR 410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 410	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION	R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
PIERCE/KING CL VIC	4224 WALLER RD E	7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052	4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE
AND JCT SE 456TH STREET		PO BOX 595	
00A050	TACOMA WA 984431099	REDMOND WA 980730595	AUBURN WA 980012442
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
65	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.0700	HUND	400.0000	320.0000	-20.00%	358.4000	-10.40%	350.0000	-12.50%	
			428.00	342.40	-86	383.49	-45	374.50	-54	
66	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1750.0000	m	0.5000	0.5000	0.00%	1.8500	270.00%	0.5000	0.00%	
			875.00	875.00	0	3,237.50	2,363	875.00	0	
67	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			36.45%		52.82%		56.91%	
			12,300.00	16,783.00	4,483	18,797.00	6,497	19,300.00	7,000	
68	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,000.0000	-66.67%	2,880.0000	-4.00%	12,500.0000	316.67%	
			9,000.00	3,000.00	-6,000	8,640.00	-360	37,500.00	28,500	
69	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	416.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	5.5000	10.00%	2.0000	-60.00%	
			2,080.00	2,080.00	0	2,288.00	208	832.00	-1,248	
70	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-75.81%		-51.61%		335.48%	
			3,100.00	750.00	-2,350	1,500.00	-1,600	13,500.00	10,400	
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	520.0000	HR	26.0000	32.7500	25.96%	33.9000	30.38%	32.0000	23.08%	
			13,520.00	17,030.00	3,510	17,628.00	4,108	16,640.00	3,120	
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	49.0000	DAY	50.0000	70.0000	40.00%	80.0000	60.00%	12.0000	-76.00%	
			2,450.00	3,430.00	980	3,920.00	1,470	588.00	-1,862	
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	312.0000	HR	40.0000	54.0000	35.00%	34.5500	-13.63%	3.0000	-92.50%	
			12,480.00	16,848.00	4,368	10,779.60	-1,700	936.00	-11,544	
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	20.9000	m2	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67%	122.0000	-18.67%	85.0000	-43.33%	
			3,135.00	2,612.50	-523	2,549.80	-585	1,776.50	-1,359	
OTHER ITEMS										
75	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	246.0000	m3	15.0000	15.0000	0.00%	26.8000	78.67%	16.0000	6.67%	
			3,690.00	3,690.00	0	6,592.80	2,903	3,936.00	246	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006106 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L3282

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2001

HWY : SR 410	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 410	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	DENNIS R . CRAIG CONSTRUCTION	R. W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
PIERCE/KING CL VIC	4224 WALLER RD E	7710 185TH AVE NE - 98052	4005 W. VALLEY HWY N - STE
AND JCT SE 456TH STREET		PO BOX 595	
00A050	TACOMA WA 984431099	REDMOND WA 980730595	AUBURN WA 980012442
PROJECT :	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 190736	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
76	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	242.0000	m2	5.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	10.8000	116.00%	2.0000	-60.00%	
			1,210.00	-484	726.00	2,613.60	1,404	484.00	-726	
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	246.0000	m2	30.0000	28.33%	38.5000	39.5000	31.67%	35.0000	16.67%	
			7,380.00	2,091	9,471.00	9,717.00	2,337	8,610.00	1,230	
78	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	-15.00%	1,700.0000	2,000.0000	0.00%	2,200.0000	10.00%	
			2,000.00	-300	1,700.00	2,000.00	0	2,200.00	200	
79	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	-33.33%	200.0000	350.0000	16.67%	300.0000	0.00%	
			300.00	-100	200.00	350.00	50	300.00	0	
80	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
82	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
83	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.		-16.67%			200.00%		483.33%	
			600.00	-100	500.00	1,800.00	1,200	3,500.00	2,900	
84	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	470.0000	m	10.0000	55.00%	15.5000	9.8500	-1.50%	17.5000	75.00%	
			4,700.00	2,585	7,285.00	4,629.50	-71	8,225.00	3,525	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$406,982.75		\$405,908.64	\$442,758.67	8.79%	\$507,929.10	24.80%	